MCD RF:xa 1/7/99 128.502 42 47 10581-47

04-28-1999

09/214793

MAIL LABEL NO. EJ319930641US of Mailing: 7 January 1999

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION PATE	022179 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. Patern and Trademark Office NTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Christen Grønvold Hansen, Peter Christen Kylin, Sven-Erik Olsson	300 Rec'd (0 7 JAN 1999
Additional names of conveying parties attached? yes no	Name: Kvaerner Pulping AB
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Address:
Assignment Execution Date: 7 January 1999	Knud Dahls vag, Box 1033, S-651 15 Karlstad, SWEDEN
Execution bace. Tolandary 1777	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7 January 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/214793	
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Rolf Fasth, Esq. FASTH LAW OFFICES One World Trade Center, Suite 1100 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, OR 97204	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Any deficiency or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 06-0243 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Rolf Fastlı Rolf Fastlı 7 January 1999	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 9904 FRAME: 0609

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EJ319930641US Date of Mailing: 7 January

'99 01/07 13:57 **②**46 54 142253

KPT SWEDEN

>>> FASTIL

聞005/007

RP:sa 12/21/98 128.502

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christen Grønvold Hansen (Assignor 1), of Villa Hagarna, Järpetan, S-655 90 Karlstad, Sweden; Peter Christen Kylin (Assignor 2), of Hambovägen 1 A, S-663 41 Hammaro, Sweden; and Sven-Erik Olsson (Assignor 3), of Hoglundagatan 41, 686 31 Sunne, Sweden; have invented a certain invention entitled CHIP BIN for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, <u>Kvaerner Pulping AB</u> (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at <u>Knud Dahls vag. Box 1033, S-651 15 Karlstad, Sweden</u>, is destrous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Christen Grønvold Hansen, Peter Christen Kylin, and Sven-Erik Olsson hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kvacrner Pulping AB, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Kvaerner Pulping AB for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 9904 FRAME: 0610 199 01/07 14:00 7345 54 142253

BUT OBSTANCE TO PRODUCE

RP:sa 12/21/98 128.502

would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to <u>Kvaerner Pulping AB</u> or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to ald <u>Kvaerner Pulping AB</u> its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed at Karlstad

/) (Clty), Country of SWEDEN,

this 7th day of January

11/1

n

INTERPRETATION

Name: Lisbeth Jansson

Address: Klvákersgatan 25 C

S-653 49 KARLSTAD SWEDEN

Name:

Name of

Kerstin Ottersten Rinman

Kssignor, Christen Grønvold Hansen

Address:

Finns väg 12

S-665 33 KIL, SWEDEN

VESIGNMENL - LYGE, 3 OL 3

PATENT REEL: 9904 FRAME: 0611 199 01/07 13:59 7346 54 142283

BEE CORRECTOR STATE CONTRACTOR

RP:ss 12/21/98 128.502

Executed at Karlstad (City), Country of SWEDEN,

this 7th day of January , 19 99.

Name of Assignor Peter Christen Kylin

Name: Lisbeth Jansson

Name: Kerstin Ottersten Rinman

Address: Xlvåkersgatan 25 C

Address:

Finns väg 12 S-665 33 KIL, SWEDEN

S-653 49 KARLSTAD GWEDEN

Executed at Karlstad (City), Country of SWRDEN,

this 7th day of January

Name: Lisboth Jansson

Name:

Kerstin Ottersten Rinman

Address: Xlvåkersgatan 25 C Address:

Finns väg 12 S-665 33 KLL, SWEDEN

5-653 49 KARLSTAD SWEDEN

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 3 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 9904 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 01/07/1999